For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX2640/MAX2641 are low-cost, ultra-low-noise
amplifiers designed for applications in the cellular, PCS,
GPS, and 2.4GHz ISM frequency bands. Operating from
a single +2.7V to +5.5V supply, these devices consume
only 3.5mA of current while providing a low noise fig-

Typical Operating Circuits
19-1384; Rev 3; 4/07
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SOT
TOP MARK
MAX2640EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAAV
MAX2640EUT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAAV
MAX2640AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AAAV
MAX2641EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAAW
MAX2641EUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AAAW
+Indicates lead-free package.
dB
M
A
X
2
6
4
0
/M
A
X
2
6
4
1
300MHz to 2500MHz SiGe
Ultra-Low-Noise Amplifiers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.7V to +5.5V, TA = -40°C to +85°C (MAX2640EUT/MAX2641EUT), TA = -40°C to +125°C (MAX2640AUT), unless otherwise
noted. Typical values are at VCC = +3.0V, TA = +25°C.) Limits at TA = +25°C are guaranteed by production test. Limits over temperature
are guaranteed by design and characterizarion.
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to